THUNDE=R TIGER

TOYOTA Hicux

1/12 SCALE OFF-ROAD ELECTRIC 4WD VEHICLE
1/12 EEEEFPUSEES

The contents are subject to change without prior notice due to product improvements and specification changes.
TEHFNCESHTERETEMER - RERBERSTRTETENE R - BIGRBEDRBESEN » TBSITENERE -

Thunder Tiger offers online help on thundertiger.com, our product specialists are ready to take your call if you have any technical
questions. Have fun and enjoy the exciting world of R/C.

EIREERIER BT » Eul2 00 AR FIPTRHEEENNEEBSRNEHEERRIRELHEED - SRR EIREBILA thundertiger.com -
HFTSBIHARITARE |

Maintenance Manual & Parts Catalogue

HEIZRIBERFHEEER

WARRANTY smEFRESIH

Thunder Tiger Corporation guarantees this model is free from defects in both material and workmanship. The total monetary value under warranty
will in no case exceed the cost of the original product purchased. This warranty does not cover any components damaged by use or modification.
Part or parts missing from this product must be reported within 60 days of purchase. No part or parts will be sent under warranty without proof of
purchase. To receive part or parts under warranty, the service center must receive a proof of purchase and/or the defective part or parts. Should
you find a defective or missing part, contact the authorized Thunder Tiger Service/Distributor near you. Under no circumstances a dealer or distributor
accept return the product has been used.

FARAHRBEBETELELZRR - ExERBEREET - REFSRERRERFSHEEERAHIZSEH -
mEREAEESRER  BRIARFIEDFHEMTEIFERIBREMEMRIBIE -



Please read all of the instructions and familiarize yourself with the product and its controls before operation.

1. This product is not a toy. It is a high performance model car therefore it is important to familiarize yourself with the model, its manual,
and its construction before assembly or operation. Adult supervision is necessary for children operating this model.

2. Always keep this instruction manual on hand during assembly and for operating reference.

3. Do not use a power screwdriver to install screws into plastic parts. A power screwdriver’s high rotation speed can heat up the screw
being installed which can result in some melting of the plastic parts or stripped threads.

4. For best performance, it is important to make sure all the moving parts can move freely without binding.

5. This product, its parts, and its assembly tools can be harmful to your health. Always exercise extreme caution when assembling and
operating this product. Keep away from any high speed rotating parts during operation.

BHITEEERNRER - TIERBIRFAERR - FERFERRES -

1. FEDRSMEREERF KA  BRERFEREEABMARLR - BB AERRRS - B#ERERERERFASEMER -

EREREWRPE  WIVRIEIE « RITRTRTHRE -

EDERERH T ARZEMEMIEEEH L JEREREHRILAES -

HREEEEMUISHREAZTY  IEEFE) - UESEMRENTEE -

- WEEREBHEECERIE  [HEX B  RELHNARTEIEENESIMANGE » BEELRESFM  REBRIUZRR
B - BRORDNEHRIER - £ TRZEBHEEEREENESREREHETREEEES -

a A ODN

STEP1 Chassis B8 ----------------ooommoo oo P2 | STEP12 Center Drive Shaft foe{&shsl ---------------- P.9
STEP2 Front/Rear Differential B/ 2= &4 -------------- P.3 | STEP13 Front Bumper BIFF#EMR --------------------——- P.9
STEP3 FrontAxlemif&&isH - P4 | STEP14 Rear Bumper B8R ~----------------oo - P.10
STEP4 Front Steering Set RI#& @A -------------------- P4 | STEP15 Side Guard ffI#ff ---------------------------—- P.10
STEP5 Rear Hub Set #sEEAH - -~ P5 | STEP16 Battery Plate Eithtg -~ P.11
STEP6 Shock Assembly B#FEERAH - ------------------- P.5 | STEP17 Servo Set {ARRMAR - ----------—--------——-——- P.11
STEP7 Steering Turnbuckle EE$f#F ------------------ P.6 | STEP18 Steering Turnbuckle BEFFF ------------——-—- P.12
STEP8 Front Suspension Bi#&/m#H -~ P.6 | STEP19 Front/Rear Body Post B/t - P.12
STEP9 Rear Suspension &#mM4H -~ p.7 | STEP20 Tires&Wheels #HBEEEBHIE - ------------------- P.13
STEP10 Center Gear Case R/ ------------------ P.8 | STEP21 LED Light Bar Set BERZBZR4E - ---—--—---—------ P.13
STEP11 Motor B -~ P8 | STEP22 Body BEAE -~~~ P.14
Philips Lexan Body curved Scissor Needle Nose Pliers Wire Cutter
. Body Reamer a
Screwdrivers =R, RIEsH
rrer Ny
%
XZLeaq Locking Grease Super Glue Hex Wrench
iv sEahe ex Wren
(ThreeZdI%cker) e 'Ig;gnglue) 1.5/ 2.0e/ g.f?r?nm
% > \ ANERFE




STEP1

2.5x8mm SRH Screw
SLEBER AR

2.5x10mm SRH Screw
FLEBEAR/ AR

[D:n 2.5x10mm SFH Screw

TEEPYTEIR

PD90596S1
(S / PD90606S1

PD9044581\

/'/,
% o @ / :
’ g A

PD90446S1
—PD90445S1

Y ~‘ /A TS0 SFH2.5x10

W ——PD90446S1

L& QOQ? SRH2.5x10
“OsrH2.5x

PD90606S1

PD90596S1




STEP2

2x10mm SRH Screw
L EBEA AR

3x20£nm SRH Screw PD90441S1
LEBER/\BIEH BS

3x6mm SFH Screw

TREAR7 IR

5x10x4mm Bearing

JESZ YN

10x15x4mm Bearing N S
= &@?
& 5 PD90438S1

SRH2x10

OO "1

PD90600S1

PD90407S1
5x10x4

PD90440S1

AN ” <J
Q"
SFH3x6 @

o4

SRH3x20

PD90406S1
10x15x4




STEP3

(m

3x4mm SRH Screw
LEBEA/ ARG

Ly

&w\

)

D

%
\\Qf‘\ // \\
A LA
GL_ L= 75
L= ((‘ ‘Q)’;/.f‘"\‘/ (§ »
\W,{ <</ A f’”illl"

\
o\%%
('. ‘J/,/

STEP4

2x10.8mm Pin
58

5x10x4mm Bearing

SER

PD90456S1

PD90408S1

ks

PD904<S1

5
DS

PD90408S1

\

N PD90426S1

N\

PD90408S1
2x10.8

PD9045751

PD90456S1

2 PD90407S1
5x10x4




STEPS

G]ﬂ 3x4mm SRH Screw
L ETEREIRHH

5x10x4mm Bearing
ZSZ0N

. PD90428S1

T 5x10x4

SRH3x4

~ PDY0434S1 &

s,
PD90433S1

PD90432S1

PD90434S1

PD90436S1

PD90434S1




STEP7

e

%&“/ o}“’ﬁé ©, -

| °
PD9060281<%¢/ 2

PD90602S1
PD90602\S1 & ﬁ ol

STEP8

| —] 2.5x14mm SRH Screw

FEEA AR

[ﬂ:ﬁ 2.5x18mm SRH Screw

FERR7 EIRHh

@ ] 2.5%x25mm SRH Screw
LEBEA/ ARG

SRH2.5x18
SRH2.5x25




— 2.5x14mm SRH Screw
(———  2.5x18mm SRH Screw

S EERA7BIRH

S EERR7 IR

SRH2.5x18
1

PD90611S

[0
4

SRH2.5x14

SRH2.5x18




PD90443S1

1
(2]
o)
S
o 'x
o N
[m)

PD90429S1

Center Gear Case R 5

AVZELER O

AR

/:E\

3x8mm SRH Screw

—

2x7.8mm Pin

i

Motor EiE4H

|

0%
@PD90444S

PD90583S1

[s]
bl

A7 IR

2.5x10mm SRH Screw

L \‘

()

PD9057251

SRH2.5x10




m Center Drive Shaft B Sy {&Efj#H

< \"7 7 ‘n’ s
>!‘> (e

PD9042451 PD90423S1  ppgp422s1 &

m Front Bumper BiBhiEHR

[/  2x8mm SBH Screw
BER/ AR

(=2 2.5x10mm SRH Screw

FEBER7 B

SRH2.5x10




Rear Bumper & Bh &R

SRH2.5x14

PD90606S1

2.5X14mm SRH Screw

FEEA AR

Side Guard {altx

2.5X14mm SRH Screw

FEBER AR

10



Bt

Battery Plate

SFH2.5x14
PD90607S1

ﬁ/SFH2.5X12

PD90461S1

BRR7 IR

O
pl

=) Ut

2.5X12mm SRH Screw
B \BIR R

é&

2.5X14mm SRH Screw

$

| —

B

1|34 ¥ Servo Set {AIARHE

%l%l I\

EEIVAN

2.5X10mm SRH Screw

VALY

T
( —

I\

I

(=14

EEISVAN

3X10mm SRH Screw

VALY

PD90576S1 SRH3x10

2 & SRH2.5x10

11



[a] HLFF

Steering Turnbuckle

|

PD9057551

"L SRH2.5x10

N
5 _ 3
QB Db
xfl i
v v
e K
(I lIly

=

SRH2.5x14

Front/Rear Body Post #i//GEER 1+

PD90608S1

PD90608S1

I\

2.5X10mm SRH Screw
==l

FEEEAIN

( —

SRH2.5x10

12



m Tires& Wheels &% B4 B HE

C— ) 2x9.8mm Pin

2\ M4 Lock Nut
© BhERIRIE

PD90410S1
2x9.8
PD90599S1
23D LED Light Bar Set Eagis 2
( | PD0601ST )
(>  2x4mm SBH Screw 2 SBH2xd
EPUEIRH 4,
ﬂ]:ﬁ 2.5x6mm SRH Screw ! '@wl & .
mm 5K SRH25x8_ | | ¥ Syp
PEITERNRRH NP \—/PDI0601S 1
[ 2.5%8mm SRH Screw |
PEBAT IR 56




Body EE#%

PD90412S1

14



TYPE 1 DECAL APPLICATION INSTRUCTION

# TO APPLY DECALS DIP REMOVED
DECAL INTO (WATER WITH DROP OF
DISHWASHING LIQUID) SOLUTION
AND APPLY. MOVE DECAL TILL DESIRED
LOCATION AND RUB TILL SMOOTH AND
BUBLES DISAPPEAR.

" v

TYPE 2 DECAL APPLICATION INSTRUCTION

# TO APPLY DECALS DIP REMOVED
DECAL INTO (WATER WITH DROP OF
DISHWASHING LIQUID) SOLUTION
AND APPLY. MOVE DECAL TILL DESIRED
LOCATION AND RUB TILL SMOOTH AND
BUBLES DISAPPEAR.

15



D

10x15x4

00
00

PD90404S1 Differential Mount

PD90406S1 Ball Bearing 10x15x4

PD90407S1 Ball Bearing 5x10x4

EREEHR EH 10x15x4 BEHR 5x10x4
2x7.8 2x9.8

(@)

¥ © D D o oo o

R ==
PD90408S1 PD90409S1 PD90410S1
CVA Joint & SEring & Pin Spur Gear Shaft Pin2x7.8 Wheel Nut Pin2x9.8
CVAE#EE+3EE+Pin HE U5 EE# Pin2x7.8 ERRERIEREEE Pin2x9.8

e8¢

PD90412S1 Body Clips
B nx Ay

PD90420S1 Long Ball Stud 5.0
BKEH 5.0 &=

PD90421S1 Short Ball Stud 5.0
BKEE 5.0 43

P
PP

PD90422S1 Drive Shaft Joint
{HEhEhE R

PD90423S1
Long & Short Screw Pin
BRAARIE R+

16

PD90424S1 Center Drive Shaft
R{EEhEZE




e

~
NN

PD90425S1 Front Drive Shaft
FIREEL

PD90426S1 Front CVA Drive Cup

BTCVAEH

PD90427S1 Front CVA Set
BICVAZH

&

SEES

PD90428S1 Rear Wheel Axle
ZERE

PD90429S1 Center Shaft
Fh =B

PD90430S1 Shock Spring 0.8mm
B ESREE 0.8mm

6666
6666

SISO
SSISIS

PD90431S1 Shock Shaft & E Clips

B O+EHN

PD90432S1 Shock Piston 8mm
HEE 8mm

PD90433S1
Shock Lower Cover Bushing & O ring
BER TERE+OR

2 AL L

A=A R RS R==A
) o ) Qo)

leeee

PD90434S1 Shock Sets Plastic
RS R

PD90435S1 Shock Ball End
B R AR N E AR

17

PD90436S1 Shock Set



/P
P

PD90438S1 Diff Bevel Gear Plastic = PD90439S1 Pinion Gear 16T Metal PD90440S1 Center Drive Cup Shaft
KAxeg 39T INEEEE 16T H AT R AR E E

PD90441S1 Gear Diff Case PD90442S1 Differential Set PD90443S1 Center Spur Gear 56T Plastic
EIEMB ZiRAA rhEH 56T

SIS,
HE

J
PD90444S1 PD90446S1 PD90454S1 Wheel Hex
Pinion Gear 11T & 3x3 Screw Set Bumper & Body Posts Parts i BLBE 1
B 11T+1E& 3x3 Bt 2+ B R AL

9959 EnE

PD90456S1 Steering Block PD90457S1 C-hub Screw 3x11.6 PD90461S1 Battery Straps
SR B CREig#44 3x11.6 H5F it BEATEA

18



\
PD9057281 Center Diff Mount PD9057381 PD90574S1
rh 2 [E] E i Center Diff Gear 33T/12T Bearing & Spur Gear Shaft
HZEREE 33T/12T by SR L

PD90575S1 Turnbuckle
R AR R AT

PD90576S1 Servo Saver

PD90596S1 C-Channel Frame
CEIEZE

PD90597S1 Scale Wheel Set
GESwIER

PD90598S1 Scale Tire Set
BEREA

PD90599S1 Scale Tire Set
GESBBAFE)

PD90600S1 Scale Axle Set (F)
R EmEA (87)

PD90601S1 LED Light Bar Set

BHRIESRE

19

PD90602S1
Adjustable Links(F)
EBHATAE (87)



PD90603S1 PD90604S1 PD90605S1
Pre-Painted Body RED & Sticker Pre-Painted Body BLUE & Sticker Pre-Painted Body BLACK & Sticker
FiaERy (40) +BAAK FgE (B) +BhAR FEER (E) + B

PD90610S1 PD90606S1 PD90607S1

Option Clear PC Body & Sticker Side Guard & F/R Bumper Set Battery Holder Plate Set

ERAPCER + BAARK R+ B & A EIR it B E R AR
2 e toTeee
ﬁj ﬁ: g
L -

PD90608S1 Body Post PD90609S1 Scale Axle Set (R) PD90611S1

LR E GHE&EmEHE (&) Adjustable Links(R)

EBHAAE (&)

&
& &

PD90613S1 Shcok Cap Bushing PD90614S1 M4 Nut PD90583S1 380 Brushed Motor
BESTEEE M4 Bh 54208 380 ARIEE

20



PD90462S1 EW2323§1 hed ESC T P| PD90465S1 3.5kg Servo
Lion 850mah Battery T Plug rusne ug 3.5kq 131 R
850mah $ESE ith THE Waterproof(with Drag Brake) g

40AE RIBS 7K E R Tl (FEHERITHEE)

PD90466S1
Balance Charger US Plug
FHFEER ER

PD90467S1 PD90468S1
Balance Charger UK Plug Balance Charger EU Plug
FEFREER TR FEREER BR

PD90616S1
Balance Charger AU Plug
TExRER BR

PD90617S1 PD90469S1 2.4G Radio
USB Charger 7.4V (output 500mA) 2.4G B EE
USB7EE4:7.4V (8 H500mA)

21




C€

Declaration of Conformity
according R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC

For the following equipment:

@ Council Directive 1995/5/EC R&TTE on radio equipment and telecommunications terminal
equipment and the mutual recognition of their conformity

For the evaluation of the compliance with this Directives, the following standards were applied :
EN 55022:_ 2010

Responsible for making this declaration is the :

Manufacturer [X] Authorized representative established within the EU [ ]

EC Distribution




@ THUNDER TIGE=R G=0UP

thundertiger.com




	封面
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15 TOYOTA Hilux車殼貼紙說明書
	零件包 16
	零件包 17
	零件包 18
	零件包 19
	零件包 20
	零件包 21
	证书
	背面

